## SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP JUP NAME Upper Nillament # ZA UNADJUDICATED AREA ? OF DWF
RECEIPT # 95427 SWR NUMBER 210
check enclosures
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER DUF ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION DESCRIPTION
FORM REVIEW blanks filled in signed date received stamped
source and trib diversion point location conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) place of use scale township, range, section north arrow CWRE stamp disclaimer date survey was performed P.O.B. of survey dimensions and capacity of diversion system "beneficial use" type title "permanent-quality" paper  water RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION  FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

C:\WP51\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92



September 1, 1993

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

DENNIS O BRYANT C/O OLSON - GOEBEL 207 Q STREET SPRINGFIELD OR 97477

re: SWR-210

Dear Mr Bryant,

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map you prepared for John Bigelow in support of his claim to a pre-1909 vested water right. I will add the map to the file. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

J:\W\S\C\2\SWR-0210.002



3850 Portland Rd NE Salem, OR 97310 (503) 378-3739 FAX (503) 378-8130



August 10, 1993

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

DENNIS O. BRYANT 1555 COBURG RD #27 EUGENE OR 97401

RE: File# SWR-210

## DEAR DENNIS O. BRYANT,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for John H. Bigelow. You will find the item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

diversion point size

OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any

existing diversion systems."

paper

OAR 690-14-170-1 "...in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003-

inch mylar..."

I am enclosing a copy of the checklist and claim to beneficial use report information used by the adjudication section. You may find it useful in preparing the required map and information. Many Certified Water Right Examiners have seen these and are using them.



3850 Portland Rd NE Salem, OR 97310 (503) 378-3739 FAX (503) 378-8130 You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

J:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMANT\2\SWR-0210.00M



WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

January 27, 1993

JOHN H BIGELOW 58598 MCKENZIE HIGHWAY MCKENZIE BRIDGE OR 97413

## Dear MR BIGELOW,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of JOHN H has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of \$200.00 have been received and our receipt #95427 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered SWR-210.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Dwight French Adjudication Section

Enclosure

C:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0210.001



3850 Portland Rd NE Salem, OR 97310 (503) 378-3739 FAX (503) 378-8130

## STATE OF OREGON RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # 95427 WAT

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

**SALEM, OR 97310** 378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

EIVED FRO	- genre 1. Dege	low	PERMIT TRANSFER	
SH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)		TOTAL REC'D \$ 700.00		
01-00-0	WRD MISC CASH ACCT			
842.010	ADJUDICATIONS			\$ 200.0
831.087	PUBLICATIONS/MAPS			\$
830.650	PARKING FEES Name/month			\$
	OTHER: (IDENTIFY)			\$
REDUC	TION OF EXPENSE	CASH AC	CCT	
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS		VOUCHER #		\$
03-00-0		VOCCIE	<i>π</i>	
	MISCELLANEOUS:			
840.001	COPY FEES			\$
850.200	RESEARCH FEES			s
880.109	MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)			\$
520.000	OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY)			\$
		EXAM FEE		RECORD FE
040 004	WATER RIGHTS: SURFACE WATER	s	842.000	s
842.001 842.003	GROUND WATER	s	842.002 842.004	s
842.005	TRANSFER	s	842.004	\$
042.005	WELL CONSTRUCTION	EXAM FEE	642.006	LICENSE FE
842.022	WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR	s	842.023	S
842.016	WELL DRILL OPERATOR	\$	842.019	\$
042.010	LANDOWNER'S PERMIT		842.024	s
Sept Street			042.024	
06-00-0	WELL CONST START FE	E	1 1 2	
842.013	WELL CONST START FEE	\$	CARD #	
	MONITORING WELLS	S	CARD #	
45-00-0	LOTTERY PROCEEDS			
864.000	LOTTERY PROCEEDS			\$
07-00-0	HYDRO ACTIVITY	LIC NUMBER		
842.011	POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)			\$
842.115	HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)			\$
	HYDRO APPLICATION			\$

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal

RECEIVED

AUG 3 1 1993

Mr. John Bigelow 58598 McKenzie Highway McKenzie Bridge, OR 97413

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

Surface Water Registration - SWR-120

SOURCE: A cold spring located in Tax Lot 16-65-10-302 and is specifically located South 651 feet and West 257 feet from the Northeast One Sixteenth corner to Section 10, Township 16 south, Range 6 East, Willamette Meridian. It was located on an aerial photograph No. E124 79 which was provided by Mr. Bigelow. The spring is 160 feet in elevation above Mr. Bigelow's house, as determined from U.S.G.S. Map of the McKenzie Bridge Quadrangle.

The stream emitting from the spring is tributary to the McKenzie River.

IMPROVEMENTS: A one foot square by 3 in metal trash screen has been fitted to the end of a 2 inch PVC pipe and serves as the intake structure for this diversion point. A pipeline of 2 inch PVC pipe has been installed for a distance of 2250 feet to his residence.

USE: The spring is presently Mr. John Bigelow's domestic water source and is used for less than one half acre of lawn and garden irrigation, and cooling for water used in his swimming pool. It has been used for domestic use since the initial construction work at Belknap Springs.

QUANTITY: Mr. Bigelow states that the spring is capable of providing 30 gallons/minute of cold water to the system.





207 Q STREET SPRINGFIELD, OR 97477 PHONE (503) 726-5104 FAX (503) 726-3895

RECEIVED

AUG 3 1 1993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. SALEM, OREGON

Mr. Donald Knauer Adjudication Specialist Oregon Water Resources Department 3850 Portland Road N.E. Salem, OR 97310

RE: SWR-210

Dear Mr. Knauer:

Enclosed is a revised map and Statement of Beneficial Use for Mr. Bigelow's Surface Water Registration SWR-210.

If there are any further questions or revisions please contact this office. Thank you!

Very truly yours,

Dennis O. Bryant CWRE No. 311

lsh

